Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
60362823 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
238493504  Seite 1 von 21
Page 1 of 21

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment Long-range vehicle and driver identification tag
Type Designation LEGIC BOOSTER ULTIMATE
FCC ID CGDBOOSTER11
Canada ID 1444A-BOOSTER11
HVIN LEGIC BOOSTER ULTIMATE
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency 433.9MHz
Channel number 1
Operation Voltage 3Vdc
Modulation  FSK
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60362823 002 Seite 10 von 21
Page 10 of 21
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
B. Receiving
C. Standby
D. Off
E. Normal operation
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Instruction Manual
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60362823 002 Seite 11 von 21
Page 11 of 21
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum emission
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for
use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Setup for testing: Test samples are provided with a test mode firmware which
makes it possible to transmit signal when switched on the power.
The samples were used as follows:
A001076553-001
Full test was applied on all test modes, and three antenna orientations (parallel,
perpendicular, and ground-parallel) have been evaluated, but only worst case was
shown. Regarding magnetic loop antenna testing, the antenna was orientated as
required by ANSI C63.10 clause 6.5.7 (6.4.6).
Since this is battery operated equipment the equipment tests are performed using a
new battery.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following additional accessories:
None.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60362823 002 Seite 12 von 21
Page 12 of 21
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as
described in the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No
additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Note: Measurements above 1 GHz are done with a table height of 1.5m